FORM PTO-1618a

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 07-17-2002

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

RECO



R SHEET

102158593 $L\mathbf{Y}$ TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) **Submission Type Conveyance Type** 7.15.02 Assignment X New License (Non-Recordation) Resubmission Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Merger Reel# Frame # Effective Date Change of Name Corrective Document Month Day Year Reel# Frame # 13 2002 X Other: Security Release Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Conveying Party** Name: DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS **Execution Date** Month Day Year Formerly: F/K/A BANKERS TRUST COMPANY 06-13-2002 Limited Partnership X Corporation Individual General Partnership Association Other X | Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached **Receiving Party** SPECIALTY PIPING COMPONENTS, INC.. Name: DBA/AKA/TA_____ Composed of _____ Address (line 1) 550 WESTCOTT, SUITE 500 Address (line 2) HOUSTON City **TEXAS** 77077 Address (line 3)____ Zip Code State/Country If document to be recorded is an General Partnership Limited Partnership Individual assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United Sates, an X Corporation 07/17/2002 LMUELLER 00000049 500897 appointment of a domestic representative 1066587 should be attached. (Designation must be a separate of Fr: 48 Other 40.00 CH document from Assignment.) 200.00 CH FC:482 X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

HOU:2032609.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002544 FRAME: 0442

FORM PTO-1618B Expires 06/30/99	Page 2	•	nent of Commerce rademark Office		
OMB 0651-0027		TRADEM			
Domestic Representative Name and Address					
		Enter for the first Receive	ring Party only		
Name:	ROY BERTOLATUS, Esq.				
Address (line 1)	Andrews & Kurth, L.L.P.	-			
Address (line 2)	600 TRAVIS, SUITE 4200				
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)City	Houston, TX 77002-2778 State/Country	Zip Code			
Correspondent Name and Address					
Name:	ROY BERTOLATUS	Area Code and Telephone N	umber: 713/220-4200		
Address (line 1)	Andrews & Kurth, L.L.P.				
Address (line 2)	600 TRAVIS, SUITE 4200				
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4) City	Houston, Texas 77002-2778 State/Country	Zip Code			
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 2 Including any attachments.					
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Numbers(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).					
Trademark Application Number(s		Registration Number (066,587	(S) 1,1 34,980		
		068,404	1,147,027		
	-	085,887	1,295,693		
	1,	109,135	1,060,234		
Number of Properties Enter the total nu	mber of Properties involved.	#	2,224,562		
	Amount for Properties Listed (37		7		
Method of Payment: Encl		Deposit Account	X		
Deposit Account					
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #50-0897 (139266)					
	orization to charge additional fee		No		
Statement and Signature	orization to charge additional fet	103 A	110		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached					
copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated					
herein.					
	A Markey & Mu	6,616			
Theresa M. Evenbly	MUTULE COL		y 8, 2002		
Name of Person Signing	Signature	D	ate Signed		

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST (TRADEMARKS)

- 1. The parties to this agreement are Specialty Piping Components, Inc. ("SPCI") and Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas (f/k/a Bankers Trust Company). ("DB").
- 2. Pursuant to a Security Agreement executed on June 27, 1998 by SPCI, DB has been granted on behalf of the Secured Creditors (as defined therein) a security interest in the trademarks and trademark applications identified on the attached Exhibit A.
- 3. In exchange for valuable consideration received, DB hereby releases its security interest in the trademarks and trademark applications identified on the attached Exhibit A.

Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas

Director

State of New York

Title:

County of New York

Before me, the undersigned authority, on the 13 day of June, 2002, personally appeared Keith C. Braun, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed above, and acknowledged to me that he is authorized to execute this document on behalf of Bankers Trust company and that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Votary Public

Date: June 13, 2002

My Commission Expires: July 15, 2003
JOJEANTRAVIS

Registration No. 01TR5013241
New York County
July 15.

H: 221431(Trademarks Release)

HOU:2018995.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002544 FRAME: 0444

EXHIBIT A

Registered Trademarks, or Trademark Applications

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date	
BOSSET	1.066.587	May 31, 1977	
PIPETS	1.068.404	June 28, 1977	
WFI	1.085.887	February 21, 1978	
THERMALET	1.109.135	December 19, 1978	
STUDDET	1.134.980	May 13, 1980	
NOZZELET	1.147.027	February 17, 1981	
BOTTLET	1.295.693	September 18, 1984	
VESSELET	1.060.234	March 1, 1977	
THERM-L-BOW	2.224.562	February 16, 1999	

H: 221431(Trademarks Release)
HOU:2018995.1

RECORDED: 07/15/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002544 FRAME: 0445